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Applicable Building Codes

International Building Code 2003 (IBC)

ADA Accessibility Guidelines

NFPA 101The Life Safety Code 2003 Edition
All code section references are to be IBC uniess noted otherwise.

A. USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION:

1.

BUILDING USE:

USE GROUP:

Qccupancy 1

Business

B

(302)

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION:
between Use Groups

(IBC 303)

(IBC table 303.3.2)

2 hrs
1 hrs w/ Sprinkler

B. CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (PROPOSED):

(a)

(b)

2.

(a)

2B

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

New Construction:

Existing to remain:

2B

FIRE SEPARATION:

New Construction: Interior Fit-up only

Occupancy 1 Business
Occupancy 2

(b)

covo’

(a)

(b)

Fire Resistance Ratings as follows: (Hours Separation)

(IBC table 601)

a. Exterior Wall, with fire separation,
Non-load-bearing (Table 602) -
see Paragraph C, below

0-5 feet w/ sprinklers

Occupancy 1
Business

Py

greater than 5 ft to 10 ft W/ sprinkiers 1

greater than 10 feet w/ sprinklers
b. Fire Wall (705.4)

a0

Shafts (Table 707.4)

. Elevator Hoistways

Exits (1017-1019)

Exit Stairways (1009)

Exit Access Corridors (Table 1016.1)
Smoke Barriers

Non-Bearing Partitions

Floor Construction (including beams)
Roof Construction

:—x'“.-'.”::r«)rhm

Sprinkl.: 2h

Fire Separation Assemblies (Table 706.3.7) 2

Table 601, note d: Fire resistance rating may be reduced by one hour

when building is equipped with an automatic sprinkler system throughout. .

Existing Construction
2HR ~ Sprinklered

[

Fire Resistance Ratings as follows: (Hours Separation)

(IBC table 601)

a. Exterior Wall, with fire separation,
Non-load-bearing (Table 602) -

Provided
{Existing and Sprinklered)
2

DN O 2 O0ONNMNNMNNMNO-

Not allowed on Exterior walls

Shell Enwveloppe and Core
Constructed per

0-5 feet W/ sprinklers 1 hrs

greater than 5 ft to 10 f W/ sprinklers T hrs

greater than 10 feet w/ sprinklers ’ O hrs
b. Fire Wall (705.4) Sprinki: 2hr______ 3 hrs
c. Fire Separation Assemblies (Table 706.3.7) T w2,Mhrs
d. Shafts (Table 707.4)  2hrs
e. Elevator Hoistways mmw:mmmihrs
f. Exits (1017-1019) T S hrs
g. Exit Stairways (1009) " 2 hrs
h. Exit Access Corridors (Table 1016.1) T O hrs
i.

Smoke Barriers

Non-Bearing Partitions

k. Fioor Construction (including beams)
. Roof Construction

Table 601, note d: Fire resistance rating may be reduced by one hour

when building is equipped with an automatic sprinkler system throughout.

SPECIAL USES AND OCCUPANCIES -

BUILDING LIMITATIONS -- (TABLE 503)
New Construction
** Interior Fit up: No New area**
a. Height Criteria:
i.. Table 503

SECTION (401)

Occupancy 1
Business

Story Feet

il. 504.2

(Increase - automatic fire suppression)

iii.. TOTAL

b. Floor Area Criteria :
i. Table 503 Base Area:
ii. 506.4 Reduction
ili. 8506.3, increase for sprinklers:
iv. 506.2, Street Frontage:

%

BOCA 1999
2

A NO =2 O0ONNMNNMNNNDNDO -

Not allowed on Exterior walls

(2% area increase for each 1% perimeter over 25% open perimeter with fire lane access and

30 feet minimum width.)

v. Maximum Allowable Area: per floor per fire zone

Base: sf
506.4 Reduction sf
506.3 Increase (sprink.) sf
508.2 Increase (St. front) o sf
Total: sf
Existing Construction Occupancy 1
Business
a. Height Criteria: Story Feet
i. Table 503 65
il. 504.2 1 20
(Increase - automatic fire suppression)
iii. TOTAL 5 85
b. Floor Area Criteria :
i. Table 503 Base Area: 23,000 sf
i. Reduction T %
iii. 508.3, increase for sprinkiers: -WMEEE%
iv. 506.2, Street Frontage: 80 %

(2% area increase for each 1% perimeter over 25% open perimeter with fire lane access and

30 feet minimum width.)

v. Maximum Allowable Area: per floor per fire zone

Base:

506.4 Reduction

508.3 increase (sprink.)
506.2 Increase (St. front)
Total:

Actual Floor Area
Basement
Ground floor
2nd floor
3rd floor
4th floor
5th floor

Total

23,000 sf
sf

25,300 sf
94,300 sf

8,640 sf
8,640 sf
8777 sf

8,777 sf
""""""" 8,640 sf
8,840 sf

sf
MMMMMMMMM sf
-2

52,114 sf

C. EXTERIOR WALL FIRE-RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 602) :

1.

OCCUPANCY RATING:

a. Fire separation distance 0 to 5 feet
b. Fire separation distance 5 to 10 feet
c. Fire separation distance 10 to 15 feet

Hours

Constructed per
BOCA 1999

2

1

0

D. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (IBC 714) :

715.1 Requirements: The fire-resistance rating of structural members and assemblies shall not be
less than the rating required for the assemblies supported

7156.2 Protection of Structural Members: Columns, beams or other structural members which are required
to have a fire resistive rating and support more than two floors shall be individually protected on all sides

for the full length and height with materials having the required fire resistance rating. All other structural
members shall be protected by individual encasement, or by membrane or ceiling protection.

E. EGRE

SS REQUIREMENTS:

1. OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS:

a. Maximum sq. ft. per Occupant
(Table 1004.1.2)
b. Maximum number of Occupant

Basement
Ground Floor
2nd floor

3rd floor

4th floor

5th floor

2. EGRESS WIDTH
Egree width per occupant
When Sprinklered
(IBC Table 1005.1)

EGRESS WIDTH: (for stairs)

Basement

1
2
3

st floor
nd floor
rd flcor

4th fioor
5th floor

EGRESS WIDTH: (for doors)

Basement

1
2
3

st floor floor
nd fioor
rd floor

4th floor
5th floor

3. NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED:

(

BC Table 1018.1)

Occupancy:
Business

(o

Maximum Length of Exit Access Travel
(IBC Table 1015.1)

(NFPA 102, 5-5)

. Minimum Exit Separation Distance
(IBC 1014.2.1)

4. DEAD END CORRIDOR
Maximum Dead-End Corridor Length (IBC 1016.3) = Ziﬁ
No corridors greater than

5. EGRESS PASSAGEWAY
Minimum Egress Passage/Corridor Width
(1020.2)

6. EXIT PASSAGEWAYS (1020.2)

7. EXIT DOORS

a

. Door leaf

All doors to be min. 36" wide

Occupancy 1
Business
Actual Calculated
100
86
86
88
88
86
86
0.2 inches at stairways
mm 0.15 inches at doors, ramps and corridors
Occupancy 1
Business
Jotal Egr. Width
Occup. required
86 17.2 in.
86 17.2 in.
88 17.6 in.
88 17.6 in.
86 17.2 in.
86 17.2 in.
Total Egr. Width
Qccup. required
86 12.9 in.
86 12.9 in.
88 13.2 in.
88 13.2 in.
88 13.2 in.
88 13.2 in:
Occupancy Load Minimum No. Exits
50 or less 1
51 to 500 2
501-1000 3
Over 1000 4
2 exits required

exits required
exits required

300 ft. when sprinkiered

250 ft. to exit, when sprinklered.

Minimum one-half of the maximum overall
diagonal dimension of area served,
Allowed one-third when sprinklered.

50 ft {(Exception: sprinklers for group B)

Occupancy Served Width (in.)
50 or more 44

44 Minimum Width in inches

Minimum Width: 36" (34" clear), Maximum Width: 48"

b. Door swing in direction of travel for occupant load of 50 or more.
Doors to swing towards egress.

C.

Panic hardware

Required for doors serving area with occupant load of 100 or more.

Corridor doors, and doors at exits to have panic hardware.

8. STAIRWAYS (1009.0):

a

. Minimum egress width:

44 inches

All stairs > 44" (48" for accessible means of egress IBC 1007.3)

b.
c
d.
e.
f
g

h.

l.

j

Minimum landing width:

Headroom:

Vertical rise per run;
Riser height:

Tread depth
Dimensional variation:

Handrails and guardrails:
Egress doors:

(IBC 1008.1.5)
(IBC 1008.1.5)
Roof access stair (1009.12)

9.  HANDRAILS (1009.11):

o 0

. Maximum Handrail Projection:
Handrail Height:
Handrail Length at Landing:

Stairway Handrail Grip:

10. GUARDRAILS (1012):

a
b

F. PLUM

. Height:
. Opening Limits:

BING FIXTURES

Table

4-1 Maine State Internal Plumbing Code

1. Minimum Fixtures

Wate Closets - Male
Wate Closets - Female
Urinals (Male)
Lavatories

Drinking Fountains

Not less than required stair width; need not exceed 4-0" when stair
has straight run.

6'-8" minimum

12-0"  maximum

7" maximum

" minimum

3/16" maximum between adjacent risers/treads
3/8" maximum in flight of stairs

See Section 9 & 10 Below

32 " min. governs per ADA, IBC requires 32"
48 " maximum door leaf width

Not to encroach egress width more than one-half when opening.

7 " maximum projection into egress width when fully open

Required in buildings greater than 3 stories in height

3% inches

34"

12" horizontally beyond top riser

continue to slope for depth of one tread beyond bottom riser
1%" diameter minimum

2" diameter maximum

42" minimum to top of rail

4" sphere not to pass thru any opening. [IBC 1012.3]

6" sphere not to pass thru triangular opening at stair riser, tread
and pottom rail. [IBC 1012.3]

Qccupancy 1

School/Others (Colleges Universitie, Adult Centers
1 per 40 To be confirmed

1per 30 To be confirmed

1per 35 To be confirmed

1 per 40 To be confirmed

1 per 150 To be confirmed

2. Occupant load shall be 50 percent of each sex.

San

AR

RSN

s

smee

(73 2ND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN TOTAL CALCULATED FLOOR OCCUPANCY: 113 OCC, (INCLUDING CONFERENCE ROOM AS ASSEMBLY 15 SF/PERSON)

W SCAE: 1/301-0"

/2\4TH FLOOR EGRESS PLAN  TOTAL CALCULATED FLOOR OCCUPANCY: 59 OCC.
0.02/ SAE 130wt

G
SO, A

CODE PLAN LEGEND

~ § - SMOKE PARTITION

—_— T —

el —

1-HR RATED
PARTITION

2-HR RATED
PARTITION

2-HR RATED
FIREWALL

3-HR RATED
FIREWALL

CALCULATED ACTUAL
OCCUPANTS OCCUPANTS

BUILDING EGRESS
AND DIRECTION

X EGRESS CAPACITY
0.15”/OCCUPANT AT DOORS

_ TRAVEL DISTANCE = 150-0° . [GRESS PATH

Ml

SN

N

/1 \5TH FLOOR EGRESS PLAN
0.02/ SHE 1/X'a1'-0"
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